



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9905/2024, CM APPL. 40656-57/2024**

**DR. R.N. GUPTA TECHNICAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY**

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam and Mr.  
Vardhman Kaushik, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**20.11.2024**

%

1. Counter affidavit has not been filed by the Respondent. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today, with advance copy to the Petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**NOVEMBER 20, 2024/tp**