



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9905/2024, CM APPL. 40656/2024, CM APPL. 40657/2024
DR. R.N. GUPTA TECHNICAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC along
with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Mr.
Prithviraj D., Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 24, 2025/r