



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9905/2024 and CM APPLs.40656/2024, 40657/2024
DR. R.N. GUPTA TECHNICAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and Ms.
Deeksha Mehrotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC, Mr.
Vardhman Kaushik, Mr. Shaurya
Mani Pandey and Mr. Prithvi Raj
Dey, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 08.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 20, 2025/cl