



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9905/2024 and CM APPL. 40656-40657/2024**

DR. R.N. GUPTA TECHNICAL EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aseem Mehrotra and
Ms.Deeksha Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC,
Mr.Vardhman Kaushik, Mr. Shaurya
Mani Pandey and Mr. Prithvi Raj
Dey, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing stands
deferred till 13.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026
Nc